
 

 

Summer Term 2019 dates 

While every effort is made to include all dates in advance, we may be offered additional opportunities. If this 

happens, we will contact you by letter.  

Please also see the school website calendar, Facebook page and Twitter for the very latest information. 

Tuesday 23rd  April 

After School Clubs start this week. See 

separate letter (Mondays and Thursdays) 

 

Return to school after Easter Holidays. 

 

 

Wednesday 24th April 

 

Year 5 and 6 girls netball competition at 

DCHS. 

 

Thursday 25th April 

. 

Year 5/6 British Cycling – P.E. lesson every 

Thursday for this half term. 

 

 Monday 29th April 

 

Air Ambulance Bags due in. 

PTA meeting 1.00 p.m. 

Willowburn resumes – R- Y4. 

 

Monday 6th May 

 

 

BANK HOLIDAY SCHOOL CLOSED. 

We return on Tuesday 7th May –  

Deaf Awareness Week.  

 

Thursday 9th May 

 

Vision Screening (Reception). 

Deadline for Parent Governor nominations. 

  

Week beginning 13th May 

 

Friday 17th May 

 

 

Year 6 SATs week 

Christian Aid Week 

 

Christian Aid Big Brekkie 8a.m. See poster 

for details. 

Year 5 and 6 Mixed Team Netball Friendly. 

3.30 p.m. on our new MUGA. See email for 

details. 

There will also be more friendly matches; 

hopefully to include Year 3 and 4 before the 

end of term. 

Monday 20th May 
There will also be events in School to celebrate our 

wonderful local area of Northumberland this week in 

school as Northumberland Day is on Sunday 26th May 

this year. 

 

 9.30 a.m. Year 3 Personal Best Competition 

at Willowburn (packed lunch needed) 

followed by Willowburn Sports as usual. 



 

Friday 24th May 

 

 

Non-Uniform Day to raise funds for PTA. 

£1 donation. 

 Year 5/ 6 Football League Finals Day at 

Longhoughton – details to follow. 

Break up for May Half Term Holiday. 

 

Monday 3rd June 

 

Back to school after Half Term holiday. 

After School Clubs and wrap around care 

resume. See separate letter. 

Additional After School Club for Summer 

Term 2 – Tom Vickers – Cricket – Fridays 

3.15- 4.15p.m. Details to follow. 

 

 

Tuesday 4th June 

 

Y6 Science Test. 

 

 

Monday 10th June 

 

Year 5/6 Kwick Cricket Competition. 

PTA meeting 1p.m. in school. 

 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

 

Year 3 & 4 Athletics competition (am) 

Year 5 & 6 Athletics competition (pm) 

Details to follow. 

 

 

Thursday 13th June 

 

 

Vicar Jane’s Cupcake Day (Raising money 

for Alzheimer’s – details to follow). 

Year 6 Level 3 Bikeability  ( for those 

children who got their Level 2 Bikeability 

earlier in the year). 

 

 

Friday 14th June 

 

UNICEF Soccer Aid Fun Day – details to 

follow. 

Year 5/6 Area Athletics competition – this is 

a qualifying event and you will be contacted 

if your child is participating. 

 

Monday 17th June 

 

Year 4 Multi-skills Festival – Details to 

follow. 

 

 

Tuesday 18th June 

 

 

Wednesday 19th June 

 

Transition Events - Year 5 and 6   

Mega Machines Workshop at DCHS. Details 

to follow. 

Anne Frank Workshop at DCHS. Details to 

follow. 

 

 

Thursday 20th June 

 

 

Year 6 Leaver’s Service at Newcastle –  

St Nicholas Cathedral. Details to follow. 

 

Friday 21st June 

 

KS2 Rugby Festival at Kingston Park - details 

to follow. 



 

Tuesday 25th June 

 

Year 3 and 4 Musical Roots Alnwick 

Gardens.  

 

 

Thursday 27th June 

 

KS2 Sports Day – 1.30p.m. 

 

  

Monday 1st July 

 

PTA Pop Up Shop returns! See poster for 

details. 

 

Year 3 and 4  Cricket Festival. 

 

Tuesday 2nd July 

 

  

Early Years and KS1 Sports Day – 1.30 p.m. 

 

 

Thursday 4th July 

 

 

Whole School transition day.  

Children who will be Reception in 

September are to stay all day.  

Year 6 pupils will spend the day at DCHS – 

details to follow. 

 

Friday 5th July 

 

 

Annual Reports out 

 

Monday 8th July 

 

 

Year 5 and 6 transition STEM event at DCHS 

– Robots to the Rescue. Details to follow. 

 

Tuesday 9th July 

 

 

Year 6 Treat and transition event-  Beach 

Trip  

 

Tuesday 16th July – Thursday 18th July 

 

  

POP UK Whole School Project including 

afternoon performance. 

 

 

Friday 19th July 

 

 

Year 6 Leavers Service – 1.30p.m. Everyone 

welcome! 

  

 PTA disco – including special leavers 

treats. 5 p.m. -6.45p.m. Reception to Year 6. 

Followed by Pizza and instant photos for 

Year 6 Leavers. 

Break up for Summer Holidays. 

 

 

 


